

**MACC : 289/22 (CIS No. 290/22)**

CNR : WBWM01-005499-2022

**Present: Smt. Mandakranta Saha (JO Code WB 00825)**

**Order No. 08 Dated: 01.09.23**

Today is fixed for appearance.

Petitioner/Claimant is represented through the Ld. Advocate.

O.P-1 is present by filing Power and files Written Objection supported by an affidavit which is accepted and kept with the case record.

A/S card upon the O.P-2, The Manager, TATA AIG General Insurance Co. Ltd is returned after proper service. Let the A/D card be kept with the case record.

The O.P-2, despite service of notice, did not turn up.

The O.P-2 is given an opportunity to appear by the date fixed, i/d the proceeding shall be heard in ex parte.

Fix **30.11.23** for appearance of O.Ps., i/d ex parte against the O.P-2.

Dict. & Corr. by me.

Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal  
4<sup>th</sup> Court, Paschim Medinipur

Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal  
4<sup>th</sup> Court, Paschim Medinipur

