

M.A.C.C. No. 289/2022 (CIS No. 290/2022)
C.N.R. No.-WBWM01-005499-2022
Present: Smt. Kusumika Dey (Mitra) (JO Code WB00992)
(In-Charge)

Order No. 09 Dated 30.11.2023

Today is fixed for appearance of opposite parties , in default, ex parte against Opposite Party No.- 2.

Opposite Party No.- 2/ insurance company appears today by filing Vokatnama and also files a petition praying for time for filing written statement on the ground stated therein.

P.O. is on leave , Learned Additional District & Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur is in- charge .

The case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

Fix 17.01.2024 for filing written statement .

Dictated and Corrected by me.

Judge, MAC Tribunal,
4th Court, Paschim Medinipur
(In-Charge)

Judge, MAC Tribunal,
4th Court, Paschim Medinipur
(In-Charge)