

MACC : 289/22 (CIS No. 290/22)

CNR : WBWM01-005499-2022

Present: Smt. Mandakranta Saha (JO Code WB 00825)

Order No. 13 Dated: 25.04.24

Today is fixed for appearance and for filing W/S by the O.P-2.

No steps taken by the parties today.

One copy of resolution dated 24.04.2024 of Bar Association, Midnapore is received in which members have resolved that the members of the Association will be unable to attend from all Judicial work from 25.04.24 to 26.04.24 and from 29.04.24 to 30.04.24 except the cases specially fixed for hearing by the Hon'ble High Court due to extreme heat wave.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of Justice.

Fix **19.06.24** for appearance and for filing W/S by the O.P-2.

Dict. & Corr. by me.

Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal
4th Court, Paschim Medinipur

Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal
4th Court, Paschim Medinipur