

**MACC : 289/22 (CIS No. 290/22)**

CNR : WBWM01-005499-2022

**Present: Smt. Mandakranta Saha (JO Code WB 00825)**

**Order No. 16 Dated: 30.09.24**

Today is fixed for appearance and for filing W/S by the O.P-2.

Claimant is represented through the Ld. Advocate.

O.P-2 files a petition praying for time to file WS on the ground stated in the petition. Despite given Several opportunities O.P-2 to file WS. O.P-2 has failed to file W/S till today. So, the prayer of the O.P-2 is rejected.

Hence, the case do run in exparte against the O.P-2.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of Justice.

Fix **18.12.24** for exparte hearing of the case.

Dict. & Corr. by me.

Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal  
4<sup>th</sup> Court, Paschim Medinipur

Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal  
4<sup>th</sup> Court, Paschim Medinipur